508793868 10/02/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI437649

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
		Certificate of Conversion (State of Delaware to State of Texas; No.: 805421124; Filed: 02-14-2024)			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
SPACE EXPLORATION	TECHNOLO	GIES CORP.		02/14/2024	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Company Name:	SPACE EXPLORATION TECHNOLOGIES CORP.				
Street Address:	1 ROCKET	ROAD			
City:	HAWTHORNE				
State/Country:	CALIFORNI	A			
Postal Code:	90250				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 12				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:	1820	3515			
Application Number: 1820		3502			
Application Number: 1820		3492			
Application Number: 1820		3455			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		27833			
Application Number: 1709		4687			
Application Number: 1782		26040			
Application Number: 1782		26033			
Application Number: 1849		9588			
Application Number: 1782		25993			
Application Number: 6342		2775			
Application Number:	1850	00197			
		2504500			
Fax Number:		′531536 <i>e-mail address first; if th</i> i	at is unsuccessful	it will be cent	
-		hat is unsuccessful, it wi		-	
	(816)753-1000			
Phone:	•				
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	pate	ntdocketing@polsinelli.com N MACALAGAY	n,jmacalagay@polsi	nelli.com	

REEL: 069107 FRAME: 0453

508793868

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	PO Box 140310 KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64114-0310		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		107656 (Multiple Matters)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		John Macalagay	
SIGNATURE:		John Macalagay	
DATE SIGNED:		10/02/2024	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Space Exploration Technologies Corp Certificate of Conversion DE to TX (Filed 02-14-2024)#page1.tiff source=Space Exploration Technologies Corp Certificate of Conversion DE to TX (Filed 02-14-2024)#page2.tiff source=Space Exploration Technologies Corp Certificate of Conversion DE to TX (Filed 02-14-2024)#page3.tiff			

Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Jane Nelson Secretary of State

Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a filing instrument for

Space Exploration Technologies Corp. File Number: 800475804

Converting it to

Space Exploration Technologies Corp. File Number: 805421124

has been received in this office and has been found to conform to law. ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing the acceptance and filing of the conversion on the date shown below.

Dated: 02/14/2024

Effective: 02/14/2024 12:30 pm

THEST	TE O	TEXAS

sur-Arbierk

Jane Nelson Secretary of State

Phone: (512) 463-5555 Prepared by: Lisa Sartin Come visit us on the internet at https://www.sos.texas.gov/ Fax: (512) 463-5709 TID: 10340

Dial: 7-1-1 for Relay Services Document: 1332565570002

PATENT REEL: 069107 FRAME: 0455

STATE OF TEXAS CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION TO A TEXAS CORPORATION

Pursuant to Sections 10.154 and 10.155 of the Texas Business Organizations Code, the undersigned hereby executes the following certificate of conversion for filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Texas.

1. The name, organizational form, date of formation and jurisdiction of formation of the converting entity, and the file number issued to the converting entity by the Secretary of State of the State of Texas, are as follows:

Name:	Space Exploration Technologies Corp.
Organizational Form:	Corporation
Date of Formation:	March 14, 2002
Jurisdiction:	Delaware
File Number:	800475804

2. The name, organizational form and jurisdiction of formation of the converted entity are as follows:

<u>Name</u> :	Space Exploration Technologies Corp.
Organizational Form:	Corporation
Jurisdiction:	Texas

- 3. The certificate of formation of the converted entity is attached hereto as <u>Annex 1</u>.
- 4. The plan of conversion is on file at 1 Rocket Road, Hawthorne, California 90250, the principal place of business of the converting entity. The plan of conversion will be on file after the conversion at 1 Rocket Road, Hawthorne, California 90250, the principal place of business of the converted entity. A copy of the plan of conversion will be on written request furnished without cost by the converting entity before the conversion or by the converted entity after the conversion to any owner or member of the converting entity or the converted entity.
- 5. The plan of conversion has been approved as required by the laws of the jurisdiction of formation and the governing documents of the converting entity.
- 6. The converted entity is liable for the payment of any required franchise taxes of the converting entity in the State of Texas.
- 7. This certificate of conversion shall become effective at 12:30 p.m. Central Time on February 14, 2024.

[signature page follows]

PATENT REEL: 069107 FRAME: 0456 The undersigned signs this certificate of conversion subject to the penalties imposed by law for submission of a materially false or fraudulent statement. The undersigned certifies that the statements contained herein are true and correct and that the person signing is authorized under the provisions of the laws applicable to and governing the converting entity to execute this certificate of conversion.

Date: February 14, 2024

SPACE EXPLORATION TECHNOLOGIES CORP.

By:/s/ Bret JohnsenName:Bret JohnsenTitle:Chief Financial Officer

Signature Page to Texas Certificate of Conversion

PATENT REEL: 069107 FRAME: 0457

RECORDED: 10/02/2024